BY AUTHORITY 1 

RESOLUTION NO. CR25-2080 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE: 2 

SERIES OF 2025  Health and Safety 3 

A RESOLUTION 4 

Authorizing and approving the expenditure and payment from the appropriation 5 
account designated “liability claims,” the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand 6 

Dollars and No Cents ($150,000.00) made payable to the ALR Civil Rights 7 
COLTAF Account, in full payment and satisfaction of all claims related to the 8 
civil action captioned Justin Skaggs v. City and County of Denver, et al., which 9 

was filed in the United States District Court for the District of Colorado, Case No.

[...]

13 

Section 1. That the Council of the City and County of Denver hereby approves and authorizes 14 

the expenditure and payment from the 2025 appropriation account designated as “Liability Claims” 15 

(Accounting Number 11827 4511001), the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No 16 

Cents ($150,000.00) made payable to the ALR Civil Rights COLTAF Account, in full payment and 17 

satisfaction of all claims related to the civil action captioned Justin Skaggs v. City and County of 18 

Denver, et al., which was filed in the United States District Court for the District of Colorado, Case 19